
APPENDIX III – 9 
 

 

Case 4:74-cv-00090-DCB   Document 1961-1   Filed 09/28/16   Page 57 of 59



 
 

       Late Late Late   
       Bus Bus Bus Bus Number of 
SCHOOL_NAME Start End Mag Int 21C Eligibility 13-14 14-15 15-16 Depart buses 

High School 
CHOLLA HS 8:00 3:20 PM Mag  21C Deseg 3 3 4 6:00 PM 4 
CATALINA HS 8:00 3:20 PM  Int  Deseg 4 2 2 6:25 PM 2 
PALO VERDE HS 8:00 3:20 PM Mag Int 21C Deseg 2 2 2 6:30 PM 2 
PUEBLO HS 8:00 3:20 PM Mag  21C Deseg 1 1 1 5:55 PM 1 
RINCON HS 8:00 3:20 PM  Int  Deseg 1 1   0 
SABINO HS 8:00 3:20 PM     1 2 2 6:00 PM 2 
SAHUARO HS 8:00 3:20 PM         0 
SANTA RITA HS 8:00 3:20 PM   21C 21C     0 
TUCSON HS 8:00 3:20 PM Mag  21C Deseg     0 
UNIVERSITY HS 8:00 3:20 PM     Rincon Rincon 0 5:00 PM 0 

Middle School 
BOOTH-FICKETT K-8 8:50 3:50 PM Mag   Deseg 4 5 5 5:05 PM 5 
DODGE MS 8:50 3:50 PM Mag Int  Deseg 1 Booth Booth 5:00 PM 0 
DOOLEN MS 8:50 3:50 PM  Int 21C Deseg 1 1 1 5:25 PM 1 
GRIDLEY MS 8:30 3:30 PM     Booth Booth Booth 5:00 PM 0 
HOLLINGER K-8 8:30 2:40 PM         0 
LAWRENCE 3-8 9:15 4:15 PM   21C 21C 1 1 1 5:20 PM 1 
MAGEE MS 8:00 3:00 PM         0 
MANSFELD MS 8:50 3:50 PM Mag  21C Deseg 2 2 2 5:00 PM 2 
MAXWELL K-8 8:50 3:00 PM   21C 21C 1 2 2 5:05 PM 2 
MCCORKLE K-8 9:15 4:15 PM         0 
MILES K-8 9:15 4:15 PM         0 
PISTOR MS 8:50 3:50 PM         0 
PUEBLO GARDENS K-8 8:25 3:25 PM   21C 21C     0 
ROBERTS/NAYLOR  K-8 8:50 3:50 PM         0 
ROBINS K-8 7:45 2:45 PM   21C 21C  1 1 4:30 PM 1 
ROSE K-8 8:30 3:30 PM         0 
ROSKRUGE K-8 8:50 3:50 PM Mag  21C Deseg 1 1 Safford 5:05 PM 0 
SAFFORD K-8 8:50 3:50 PM Mag  21C Deseg 2 2 7 5:20 PM 7 
SECRIST MS 7:45 2:45 PM     2 3 2 4:30 PM 2 
UTTERBACK MS 8:50 3:50 PM Mag   Deseg 3 3 Safford + 2 5:15 PM & 6:00 PM 2 
VAIL MS 8:50 3:50 PM  Int  Deseg 1 1 Booth 5:20 PM 0 
VALENCIA MS 9:15 4:15 PM     4 4 4 5:25 PM 4 
Alternative  Programs           0 
ACTP 9:15 3:05 PM         0 
MEREDITH K-12 9:20 3:32 PM      not needed not needed  not needed 
Southwest Ed Center 8:00 2:00 PM         0 
Whitmore Annex 9:00 1:45 PM         0 
Southwest Center 8:00 2:00 PM         0 

III - 9,  p. 1

Activity Bus List by School
Case 4:74-cv-00090-DCB   Document 1961-1   Filed 09/28/16   Page 58 of 59



 
 

       Late Late Late   
       Bus Bus Bus Bus Number of 
SCHOOL_NAME Start End Mag Int 21C Eligibility 13-14 14-15 15-16 Depart buses 

Elementary 
BANKS ES 9:15 3:25 PM      not needed not needed  not needed 
BLENMAN ES 8:30 2:40 PM  Int  Deseg  not needed not needed  not needed 
BLOOM ES 7:45 1:55 PM      not needed not needed  not needed 
BONILLAS ES 8:35 2:45 PM Mag   Deseg  not needed not needed  not needed 
BORMAN ES 8:20 2:30 PM         0 
BORTON ES 8:35 2:45 PM Mag Int 21C Deseg 6 5 5 4:25 PM 5 
CARRILLO INT 8:35 2:45 PM Mag   Deseg Borton Borton Borton 4:00 PM 0 
CAVETT ES 8:30 2:40 PM   21C 21C 1 1 1 5:00 PM 1 
COLLIER ES 8:15 2:25 PM         0 
CRAGIN ES 8:35 2:45 PM Mag Int 21C Deseg  3 2 5:00 PM 2 
DAVIDSON ES 7:45 1:55 PM  Int  Deseg  not needed   0 
DAVIS ES 8:35 2:45 PM Mag   Deseg Borton Borton Borton 4:00 PM 0 
DIETZ ES 7:45 1:55 PM   21C 21C  2 1  1 
DRACHMAN ES 8:35 2:45 PM Mag  21C Deseg Borton Borton Borton 4:10 PM 0 
DUNHAM ES 7:45 1:55 PM         0 
ERICKSON ES 8:05 2:15 PM  Int  Deseg  not needed   0 
FORD ES 7:45 1:55 PM      not needed   0 
FRUCHTHENDLER ES 8:15 2:25 PM         0 
GALE ES 7:45 1:55 PM         0 
GRIJALVA ES 7:45 1:55 PM   21C 21C   1 4:15 PM 1 
HENRY ES 7:45 1:55 PM         0 
HOLLADAY INT 8:35 2:45 PM Mag  21C Deseg Borton Borton Borton + 2 4:00 PM & 5:00 PM 2 
HOWELL ES 8:35 2:45 PM  Int  Deseg  not needed Borton  0 
HUDLOW ES 7:45 1:55 PM  Int  Deseg  not needed   0 
HUGHES ES 8:35 2:45 PM         0 
JOHNSON ES (K-2) 9:15 3:25 PM   21C 21C 1 1 1 5:20 PM 1 
KELLOND ES 9:15 3:25 PM         0 
LINEWEAVER ES 8:35 2:45 PM      new   0 
LYNN-URQUIDES ES 8:30 2:40 PM         0 
MALDONADO ES 7:45 1:55 PM   21C 21C     0 
MANZO ES 8:30 2:40 PM         0 
MARSHALL 7:45 1:55 PM         0 
MILLER ES 8:20 2:30 PM   21C 21C   1 4:35 PM 1 
MISSION VIEW ES 8:30 2:40 PM   21C 21C     0 
MYERS 8:30 2:40 PM  Int  Deseg  not needed   0 
OCHOA 8:35 2:45 PM Mag  21C Deseg Borton Borton   0 
OYAMA ES 8:20 2:30 PM         0 
ROBISON ES 8:35 2:45 PM Mag  21C Deseg  1 1 6:00 PM 1 
SEWELL ES 8:25 2:35 PM  Int  Deseg  not needed   0 
SOLENG TOM ES 8:30 2:40 PM         0 
STEELE ES 7:45 1:55 PM         0 
TOLSON ES 8:30 2:40 PM         0 
TULLY ES 8:35 2:45 PM Mag   Deseg  not needed   0 
VAN BUSKIRK ES 8:30 2:40 PM   21C 21C     0 
VESEY ES 9:15 3:25 PM   21C 21C  1 1 5:10 PM 1 
WARREN ES 7:45 1:55 PM   21C 21C 1 2 2 4:05 PM 2 
WHEELER ES 7:45 1:55 PM         0 
WHITE ES 7:45 1:55 PM   21C 21C     0 
WHITMORE ES 8:15 2:25 PM  Int  Deseg  not needed 2 6:00 PM 2 
WRIGHT ES 8:30 2:40 PM  Int  Deseg  not needed 1  1 

   20  30  44 53   59 

 

III - 9,  p. 2

Activity Bus List by School
Case 4:74-cv-00090-DCB   Document 1961-1   Filed 09/28/16   Page 59 of 59


